Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)

OMB Collectic ...0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

09-04-2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

REC(



| TI 103573005 | | |
|---|---|--|
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? | |
| AMSTED Rail Company, Inc. | Name: AMSTED Industries Incorporated | |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership | Internal Address: Street Address: 180 N. Stetson, Suite 1800 | |
| | City: Chicago State: Illinois | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | Country: USA Zip: 60601 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : | General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship | |
| Execution Date(s) August 25, 2009 Assignment Merger | Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) at A. Trademark Application No.(s) | nd identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| 76/695,896 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: AMSTED Industries Incorporated | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Internal Address: Edward J. Brosius | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 | |
| Street Address: 180 N. Stetson, Suite 1800 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed | |
| City: Chicago | 8. Payment Information: 08-31-2009 | |
| State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60601</u> Phone Number: <u>312-819-8482</u> | : S. Patent & IMORA/IM Mask Dawl Dr. w | |
| Fax Number: 312-819-8484 Email Address: ebrosius@amsted.com | Deposit Account Number _01-1780 Authorized User Name AMSTED Industries Incorporated | |
| 9. Signature: | f-15-09 | |
| Signature Edward J. Brosius Name of Person Signing | Date 09/03/2009 billy rule 09/06/024 011786 76695496 69/03/2009 billy rule 09/06/024 011786 76695496 Sheet, attachments, aggraphment: 01 FC:8521 | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Docket Number (optional)

AMSTED RAIL 76/695,896

Whereas, of AMSTED Rail Company, Inc. of Granite City, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", owns the United States Trademark and application listed above.; and whereas Assignor is now the sole owner of said trademark and application, and,

Whereas, AMSTED Industries Incorporated of Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson, Suite 1800 City of Chicago, and State of Illinois 60601 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, and assign the trademark and application listed and the goodwill associated therewith and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and Trademark Application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Trademarks are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 25th day of August, 2009 at Chicago, Illinois.

| Edward J. Brosiu | S |
|------------------|---|

Secretary

AMSTED Rail Company, Inc.

| State of Illinois |) |
|-------------------|---|
| County of Cook |) |

Before me personally appeared said <u>Secretary</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be this free act and deed this 25th day of August, 20<u>09</u>.

(Notary Public)

Seal

RECORDED: 08/31/2009

OFFICIAL SEAL
KARIN A. WILKINSON
Notary Public - State of Illinois
Ay Commission Expires Jun 21, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0651